

# CMS Limitations Guide - Radiology Services

Starting October 1, 2015, CMS will update their existing medical necessity limitations on tests and procedures to correspond to ICD-10 codes. This limitations guide provides you with the latest changes.

This guide is not an all-inclusive list of National Coverage Documents (NCD) and Local Coverage Documents (LCD). You can search by LCD or NCD or keyword and region on the CMS website at: <https://www.cms.gov/medicare-coverage-database/overview-and-quick-search.aspx?clickon=search>.

CMS will deny payment if the correct diagnosis codes are not entered on the order form, and your patient's test or procedure will not be covered. We compiled this information in one location to make it easier for you to find the proper codes for medically necessary diagnoses.

It is the responsibility of the provider to code to the highest level specified in the ICD-10-CM. The correct use of an ICD-10-CM code listed below does not assure coverage of a service. The service must be reasonable and necessary in the specific case and must meet the criteria specified in this determination.

We will continue to update this list as new CMS limitations are announced. You can always find the most current list at: [www.munsonhealthcare.org/medicalnecessity](http://www.munsonhealthcare.org/medicalnecessity).

If you have any questions, please contact Kari Smith, Office Coordinator, at **(231) 935-2296**, or Karen Popa, Director, Patient Access Services, at **(231) 935-7493**.

# CMS Limitations Guide – Radiology Services

## (L34438) Dysphagia

### Video Fluoroscopy (74230)

CPT Code	Description
74230	Swallowing function, with cineradiography/videoradiography ( <b>Video Fluoroscopy</b> )
92526	Treatment of swallowing dysfunction and/or oral function for feeding
92610	Evaluation of oral and pharyngeal swallowing function
92611	Motion fluoroscopic evaluation of swallowing function by cine or video recording
92612	Flexible fiberoptic endoscopic evaluation of swallowing by cine or video recording;
92613	Flexible fiberoptic endoscopic evaluation of swallowing by cine or video recording; interpretation and report only
92614	Flexible fiberoptic endoscopic evaluation, laryngeal sensory testing by cine or video recording;
92615	Flexible fiberoptic endoscopic evaluation, laryngeal sensory testing by cine or video recording; interpretation and report only
92616	Flexible fiberoptic endoscopic evaluation of swallowing and laryngeal sensory testing by cine or video recording;
92617	Flexible fiberoptic endoscopic evaluation of swallowing and laryngeal sensory testing by cine or video recording; interpretation and report only
92700	Unlisted otorhinolaryngological service or procedure
97150	Therapeutic procedure(s), group (2 or more individuals)

### ICD-10 Codes That Support Medical Necessity and Covered by Medicare Program:

Code	Description
I69.091	Dysphagia following nontraumatic subarachnoid hemorrhage
I69.191	Dysphagia following nontraumatic intracerebral hemorrhage
I69.291	Dysphagia following other nontraumatic intracranial hemorrhage
I69.391	Dysphagia following cerebral infarction
I69.891	Dysphagia following other cerebrovascular disease
I69.991	Dysphagia following unspecified cerebrovascular disease
R13.11	Dysphagia, oral phase
R13.12	Dysphagia, oropharyngeal phase
R13.13	Dysphagia, pharyngeal phase
R13.14	Dysphagia, pharyngoesophageal phase
R13.19	Other dysphagia